

JUDITH HORLEY MEMORIAL AWARD CRITERIA

This Bursary was established by Thompson Nicola Area Council (1999) in memory of Judith Horley, in recognition of her dedication and support of the Guiding movement at all levels.

OBJECTIVES

- To further promote the Mission and Principles of Girl Guides of Canada as expressed in Guiding Essentials.
- To encourage further education/training for current members of the Girl Guides of Canada Thompson Nicola Area.

ELIGIBILITY

To be eligible for this bursary, the applicant must:

- 1. Currently be a registered Member of Girl Guides of Canada
- 2. Have been a member of Girl Guides of Canada for at least 10 years.
- 3. Have been a member of Girl Guides of Canada in Thompson Nicola Area, British Columbia, Canada for at least 3 years.
- 4. Show a commitment to Service in her school or community.

GUIDELINES

- 1. This bursary is conditional upon acceptance at a Canadian post-secondary institution of the recipient's choice.
- 2. This bursary will be awarded only when proof of registration, in the form of a receipt for tuition paid, and the recipient's Social Insurance Number have been received by Thompson Nicola Area Awards Committee Girl Guides of Canada.
- 3. The bursary must be used within 18 months of notification date.
- 4. The recipient is to publicly acknowledge that she is the recipient of the Judith Horley Memorial Award and must agree to have her name and photograph publicised.
- 5. A letter of approximately 200 words or less on "The Importance of Guiding and Service in my life".
- 6. The recipient is encouraged to continue her involvement in Guiding in whatever way possible.

Candidates will be evaluated on the following:

- Guiding history and involvement.
- Service/volunteer involvement within Guiding.
- Additional interests and activities.
- Employment/Volunteer positions outside of Guiding.
- Confidential recommendation letters one from within Guiding, and one from outside of Guiding.
- 200 words or less on "The Importance of Guiding and Service in my life".

APPLICATION FORM:

- Attached
- Unsuccessful applicants may apply again. Successful applicants may not apply again.
- The Judith Horley Memorial Award Fund is open for donations. Income tax receipts will be provided on request.

DEADLINE FOR RECEIPT OF APPLICATION AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS 5 P.M. March 31th, 2018

Complete this application form and mail or deliver to:

Judith Horley Memorial Award c/o Ashe Colton 776 Gifford Crt., Kamloops, BC V1S 1K4



JUDITH HORLEY MEMORIAL AWARD APPLICATION FORM

Be sure you fulfill **all** the criteria for this Bursary **before applying**.

Applicant						
Surr	name		First Name			
Address						
Postal Code	Number	Street	City/Town	Province		
Telephone			E-Mail			
			If applicable			
			or less explaining why year anticipated career go			
Attach two seale outside of Guidir		lation letters ·	 one from within Guidin 	ig, and one from		
A Commissioner Please indicate wi and then give her	hich Commissi	oner (including	e nce. g the name of the Council)	you wish us to contact		
	D	istrict		Area		
Name						
Commission	er's Name and ema	il address		Telephone		
Applicant Signatu	re		Date of Application_			
Complete this ap	oplication forn	n and mail or	deliver to:			
Judith Horley Memo c/o Ashe Colton 776 Gifford Crt., Kat		S 1K4				
DEADLINE FOR RECEIPT OF APPLICATION AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENT 5 P.M. March 31 th , 2018						

LATE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED

GUIDING HISTORY AND INVOLVEMENT

List Branches and any position(s) held in Guiding.

	Unit Name	Years	Years in Thompson Nicola Area
Sparks Brownies			
Guides Pathfinders			
Rangers Adult			
Other			

Special Guiding Events attended:

SERVICE/VOLUNTEER INVOLVEMENT WITHIN GUIDING

Community/Volunteer Services during the past five years

ADDITIONAL INTERESTS AND ACTIVITIES

EMPLOYMENT/VOLUNTEER POSITIONS – OUTSIDE OF GUIDING

Employment/Volunteer positions held during the past five years, including dates.